

**CWP No. 2828 of 2019**

14.10.2019 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

M/s. J.K. Verma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma and Ashwani K. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Issue notice. Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice for respondents No. 1 to 4. Notice to respondent No. 5 be issued returnable in four weeks on taking steps within a week.

**CMP No. 10884 of 2019**

The application is disposed of with the direction that the petitioners shall file the typed/legible copies of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

**October 14, 2019**  
*(rajni)*