

**Dhani Ram & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 2828 of 2019**

**11.05.2023** Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.Gs. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Mr. Sunil Mohal Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an application for placing on record additional documents on 03.12.2022. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner to follow-up with the Registry.

List on 25.05.2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 11, 2023**  
(Sanjeev)