

Dhani Ram and others vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.2828 of 2019

25.05.2023 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CMP No.6161/2023

Since the Rehabilitation and Resettlement Policy dated 11.6.2009 is necessary for the just and proper adjudication of the case, therefore, the same is ordered to be taken on record. Application stands disposed of. However, the relevance thereof shall be considered on the merits of the case.

CWP No.2828/2019

List on **22.6.2023**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 25, 2023 (KS)