

Dhani Ram and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.2828 of 2019

22.06.2023

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

List before DB-1 in view of recusal of Mr. Justice Ajay

Mohan Goel, J.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 22, 2023
(Bhardwaj)