

Dhani Ram & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2828 of 2019

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for respondent No.5, list this matter on **12.05.2026**.

CMP No.11194 of 2021

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file English translation of the annexure in issue by the next date of hearing.

April 01, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge